

West Springfield Town Council

Sean T. Powers, President Brian J. Clune, Vice President 26 Central Street, Suite 16 West Springfield, MA 01089 (413) 263-3015 | towncouncil@tows.org

Frederick J. Connor | Anthony R. DiStefano | William E. Forfa | Brian J. Griffin Michael J. LaFlamme | Daniel M. O'Brien | Jaime L. Smith

ADOPTION OF LOCAL OPTION EXCISE ON THE RETAIL SALE OF ADULT USE MARIJUANA

Pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 64N, Section 3

Ordered: that, the West Springfield Town Council, hereby affirms its acceptance of the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 64N, § 3 to impose an excise on the retail sales of marijuana for adult use at a rate of 3 percent, effective July 1, 2024.

[Signatures on Following Page]

Per order of the West Springfield Town Council, approved on the 16th day of April, 2024 by a vote of NiNE (1) in favor and Zero (9) opposed, with Zero (0) abstaining.

April 14 2024 Date

Sean T. Powers Town Council President

Approved as to Form

Jenna Wellhoff First-Assistant Town Attorney

4/16/2024 Date

Presented to Mayor for approval pursuant to Section 3-7 of the West Springfield Home Rule Charter:

Smell Otto Frizzell

Town Clerk

Apr. 1 16 2024 Date Presented

Pursuant to Section 3-7 of the West Springfield Home Rule Charter, I hereby approve the Council's passage of the above.

4/17/24

William C. Reichelt Mayor

Date

